

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arb. Execution Case No. 32 of 2023
(CNR: WBMD01-003369-2023)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge ,Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 02 Dated 12.01.2024/15.01.2024

Record is placed this day as the fixed date was holiday.

SR/AD upon Jdrs have not yet been received till date.

In view of the resolution of local Bar Association dated 15.01.2024 intimating the sudden demise of Senior Advocate Asit Kumar Chowdhury and their resolution not to attend the Court proceeding in the honour of the departed soul, the case is adjourned for this day for the ends of justice.

Fix 01.08.2024 for receipt of SR/ AD upon Jdrs.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad