

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi Exe Case No.32 of 2023

Present: Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee,

District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 00640.

Order No.04 Dated: 05.10.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

The Id. Advocate appearing for the D.Hr files hazira.

It appears from the case record that verification report has not yet been submitted by the concerned Dealing Assistant.

Dealing Assistant is directed to submit verification report at once.

Fix 20.12.2024 for filing verification report by the Dealing Assistant and further order.(Intervening Puja Vacation from 09.10.2024 to 03.11.2024).

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.