

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arb. Exe. 32 of 2023

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty, (J.O.- WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No. 05 Dated 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing verification report by the Dealing Assistant and further order.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the D.Hr files hazira.

It appears from the order sheet that Dealing Assistant has given verification report on the left margin of the order sheet that no Stay is pending against the award.

Hence, D.Hr is directed to take steps.

To **06.05.2024** for appropriate steps by D.Hr.

Dict. & Corr. by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.