

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 32 of 2023

(CNR No. WBMD01-003369-2023)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB 01240

Order No. 09 Dated 29.08.2025

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

ER of attachment upon the Jdrs have been returned unserved with report of process server. Let those be kept with the case record.

Dhr is directed to take fresh steps regarding attachment upon the Jdrs by 22.09.2025.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad