

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbitration Execution 32 of 2023

Present : Shri Partha Pratim Chakraborty (JO-WB01240)
District Judge, Murshidabad.

Order No.13 Dated 05.02.2026

This day is fixed for filing fresh steps by Dhr.

Ld. Counsel for the Dhr is present on call.

This day Dhr files fresh requisites along with process fee of Rs. 2/-.

DA is directed to check and issue the same.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the Dhr that same stereotyped report is being given by particular Process Server namely, Chandan Pramanik in Arbitration Execution case nos. 29 of 2023, 35 of 2023, 50 of 2023 and in this case also. Hence, Judge-in-charge, Nezarat Department, Civil Courts, Jangipur, Murshidabad be informed for supervising the matter.

Fix **13.03.2026** for receipt of ER of attachment and report of Judge-in-charge, Nezarat Department, Civil Courts, Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Dict. & Corr. by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.