

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 32 of 2023
(CNR No. WBMD01-003369-2023)

Present: Sri Karim-Ur- Reza,
District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c)
JO Code: WB00812

Order No. 14 Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for receipt of ER of attachment.

Dhr files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

ER of attachment has not yet been received.

Regular P.O. is busy with administrative matter regarding SIR related works of the Election Commission of India in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

I am in charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 21.04.2026 for receipt of Er of attachment.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)